

## International Dairy Week 2024

## National Jersey Show Judge Appointment

## Mr. Nathan Thomas, Ohio, USA

Having judged throughout North America, South America, Mexico, Australia and the United Kingdom and homed over 200 All-American and All-Canadian nominations, including 15 Champion or Reserve placings at the World Dairy Expo – our 2024 National Jersey Show judge is an expert in and out of the show ring.

Alongside the late, great Michael Heath, our National Jersey Show Judge Nathan Thomas and wife Jenny co-managed the very successful sale series 'The Best of Triple T and Heath," for a decade.

Mr. Nathan Thomas, resides in North Lewisburg, Ohio with Jenny and children Colton, Kendall and Camryn. Together they own and operate Triple T Holsteins and Jerseys along with Nathan's father and brother. The herd consists of 35 milking cows and 60 heifers.

One of their most recent achievements includes having the two time best bred and owned and class winning Holstein at World Dairy Expo *MS Beauty Black Velvet EX96*. The team at Triple T have also located and developed the Grand and Reserve Grand Champion Jersey at the last 3 World Dairy Expo's.

His judging accolades include being the official judge for the Holsteins, Jerseys and Red and White's at the World Dairy Expo as well the official Jersey judge at the Royal Agricultural Winter Fair.

Please welcome Nathan Thomas as the 2024 Jersey Judge for International Dairy Week.